FORM PTO-1595 Recor (Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	02613539
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Junghak KIM; Tae Whan YOO; Hyeong Ho LEE	Name: Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes	Internal Address: Street Address: 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Daejeon State: ZIP:
Other Execution Date: 11/18/03	Country: Republic of Korea
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? No Yes ication, the execution date of the application is: 11/18/03
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10718759	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☑ No ☐ Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and con Eric S. Hyman	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded FORDER 00000029 10718759	with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 2013P129

40.00 OP

12/03/2003 ECOOPER 00000029 10718759

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014736 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the recept of good a and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.	and valuable considerations hand paid, the receipt ledged, the undersigned,
(1) KIM, Junghak	(5)
	(6)
(3) LEE, Hyeong Ho	(7)
(4)	(8)
who have made a certain new and useful Electronics and Telecommunications Re Yusong-gu, Daejeon-city, Rep. of Korea	invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto search Institute of 161 Gajeong-dong
United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C	
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR 8B/10B COI	DE-GROUP VALIDITY CHECK
(a) for which an application for United States Lei identified by United States Serial No or	tters Patent was filed on, and
(b) for which an application for United States Let	tters Patent was executed on
successors, assigns and legal representatives; the un shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer all application for and obtaining original, divisional, reis request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig in and to any improvements, and applications for a	to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making issued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon ins and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said assignment is successors, assigns and legal representatives, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, it is in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED of the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
Name: KIM, Junghak	18.NOV.2003.
2) Treake you	
Namé: YOO Taa Wha	18.NOV.2003.
Namé: YOO, Tae What 3) Hyong Voo Cee	18.NOV.2003.

PATENT REEL: 014736 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 11/21/2003